
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:612
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2001
APPOINTMENT OF CONSOLIDATORS IN ITDC
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to appoint Consolidators at different places to feed additional business into ITDC hotels; and

(b) if so, the number of existing Consolidators and the additional Consolidators proposed to be appointed including the name of places of appointment and the criteria for their appointment?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM & CULTURE ( SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a): Government does not appoint Consolidators for ITDC.

(b): Does not arrise.
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